Description of changes to Chapter 0097 (Sewer):

Grammar corrections.

Gender neutral.

Changes to conform to Code Chapter conventions.

Many sections renumbered.

General References updated to reflect other Chapters referenced by Chapter 97.

Removed "Building Connection Lateral" from definition of "Public Sewer" and created a separate definition for "Building Connection Lateral".

Added definitions of "Sewer Inspector" and "Village".

Added requirement for "Dig Request (Dig Safe)" as appropriate in Chapter.

Changed "Building Inspector" and "Village Inspector" to "Sewer Inspector" as appropriate in Chapter. Corrected references to the New York State Fire Prevention and Building Code.

Added full name for acronyms.

97-14 replaced "basement" with "structure's utility point of entry".

Added new section 97-17 "Inspection Prior to Connection".

Added new section 97-19 "Cost of Connection to be borne by owner; indemnification of Village". 97-25 B – statement added "In the absence of code provisions or in amplification thereof, the materials and procedures set forth in appropriate specifications of the Upper Mississippi River Board of State Sanitary Engineers (UMRB) or 10 States Standards shall apply;"

97-25 F - added "flushable wipes", "medications" to list of prohibited discharges into Sanitary Sewers. 97-28 - added explanation of "Interceptors" and changed reference from "Building Inspector" to "Code Enforcement Officer".

97-31 – changed analysis period to 6 hours.

97-32 - added "The industrial concern or Person requesting the special agreement must be responsible for any consultant review fees (including, but not limited to, engineering and legal fees) incurred by the Village pursuant to Chapter 57 of the Village Code."

97-35 - modified to add "Unless determined otherwise by the Village Board of Trustees, the appointed Water and Sewer Superintendent shall also act as the Sewer Inspector."

97-36 F - m9odified to refer to the Master Fee Schedule for all fees.

Added new section 97-37 "Right of entry.

Added new section 97-38 "Safety rules; liability".

Added new section 97-39 "Entry on easements".

Added new section 97-40 "Notification on accidental discharge".

Added "date" to application for sewer connection.

97-53 formatting - changed from text to table.

97-53 B – changed - any connection not mentioned in table will be determined by Village Board.

97-55 - changed Sewer Rent will be determined by Village Board from time to time (as opposed to annually).

97-59 2 (c) Sewer connections outside the Village can be terminated by the owner for no reason, giving 30 days' notice.